AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
NURIMEDIA CO., L'TD
AND
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO

Amendment as of January 8th, 2025, to the Agreement dated March 1, 2017 {the “Agrecment by and
between Nurimedia Co., Ltd, - -

“Licensor”) The, University of California, San Diego,
9500 Gilman Drive, La Jolla, California 92093, USA ("Licensee”),

In signing this Amendment, the parties agree that the following terms shall amend and supersede the
terms of said Agreement as follows:

. Clause IX “Term” is amended and the term of the Agreement is extended to end on February 28,
2026.

0o

Clause [ “Fees” is amended, and the parties agree that the annual fees for the extended
subscription period are March. 1, 2025 — Feb. 28, 202(».-

This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, and sigratures exchanged by facsimile or other
electronic means are effective (o the same extent as original signatures.

Except as provided by the Amendment herein stated, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and cffect.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED
N\

NURIMEDIA CO,, LT UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO

e, s Mewger

Date: | / 2’:/ 2225 Date: 1/21/2025

Title: AUL Scholarly Resources & Services

2026~01-22 11:44:16/UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN DIESG AMENDMENT_2025.pdf o1 ¢l 7] & & /DESKTOP-F50532V/ 4 & /19216840123






